
 

 

 
Dates for your Diary 

 

Monday Swimming 
Year 6 – Top-Up 
Don’t forget your kits 
 
Monday 5th July 
School Inset Day 
 
Tuesday 20th July 
School closes for summer term at 3.30 pm for Pupils 
 
Wednesday 21st July 
INSET Day – Staff Only 

 
 

PTFA NEWS 

Crazy ‘break the rules’ day 
 

A big thank you to everyone breaking the rules!!! 
 

Everyone had a fantastic time and raised an amazing 
£397.50 

Thank you to everyone for supporting this event. 

          

PE will take place on these days: 

Tuesday:  Year 3 & 4 
Wednesday:  Year 5 & 6 

Thursday:  Year 1 & 2 
Friday: EYFS 

 

Forest School – Y1/2 

Please see your child’s sessions for the ‘Forest School’: 
 

Mr Birch’s Class 
• Wednesday 16th June 
• Wednesday 14th July 

 
Miss Dowsett’s Class 

• Wednesday 23rd June 
• Wednesday 14th July 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

    
 

 
Children and Pets Unattended in Cars. 

SAFEGUARDING NOTICE 
 

We received updates from NSPCC and RSPCA this 
week about the dangers of leaving animals and 
children in cars unattended – especially in the 

summer months.  
Overheating can happen very quickly and can 
have disastrous consequences in a very short 

space of time. 
Pre-school and young children should NEVER be 
left unattended – even for the shortest of times.  

 
If parking in the local area, even if very close to 

school entrances, please ensure that children are 
not left unattended as this is deemed a serious 

safeguarding risk. 
 

Mr R Osborne Head Teacher and Senior 
Designated Safeguarding Lead. 

 
 



 
 

 
             

                                                                                                             Year 3/4 Viking Week 
 
 

Year 3/4 have had a fantastic week with our 
Viking themed learning experience: The good, 

the bad and the ugly!  They have learnt all about 
life on a Viking Longship and how they were 
built, Viking Runes, shield design and Norse 
Gods.  But the big highlight of the week was 

Thorsday's Viking day, where the children were 
invited to dress up as a Viking warrior or maiden 

and wow - we had some awesome creations.   
 

 

 

 

                            

 
 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
Staggered pick up and drop off at school

 
 



 

Coton Green Primary School Dates 2021-22 

Autumn Term 2021 

Inset day: Thursday 2 September (School Focus) 

Inset day: Friday 3 September (School Focus) 

Term starts: Monday 6 September 

Inset day:  Friday 22 October (School Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 

Inset day:  Monday 29 November (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 17 December 

Holiday: Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 

Spring Term 2022 

Inset day:  Tuesday 4 January (ATLP Focus) 

Term starts: Wednesday 5 January 

Inset day:  Friday 18 February (ATLP Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 21 February – Friday 25 February 

Inset day:  Friday 8 April (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 8 April 

Holiday: Monday 11 April – Friday 22 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 17 April  

Summer Term 2022 

Term starts: Monday 25 April 

May Day: Monday 2 May 

Half Term: Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 

Inset day:  Friday 1 July (School Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 22 July 2022  

Holiday:  Monday 25 July – Friday 2 September 



 

 

 

                             
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

Name                                                                                      Class                                                                                  Week 3 

Monday Hot Option 
Chinese Veggie Noodles 

Hot Option 
Cheese & Tomato Pizza 

With Dough Balls (v) 

Hot Option 
Jacket Potato 

 with Assorted Fillings  

Cold Option 
Ham or Cheese Sandwich 

Vegetable Sticks 
Tray Bake   

Tuesday Sausage & Mash 
with Gravy 

Quorn  Bolognese (v) Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Wednesday Roast Turkey 
With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables & Gravy 

Quorn Roast (v) 
With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables & Gravy 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Thursday Pasta Bolognese Mild Chickpea & Potato 
Curry (v) 

 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Friday Golden Fish Fingers 
 and Chips 

Beany Burger  
and Chips (v) 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

       Subject to availability 

*** Please remember school meals for KS2 now cost £2.35 per day *** 
Please order your preferred meal choices using the menu below or collect one from your child’s class. 

Can we ask parents in KS2 to please ensure that their children only order meals that they will be eating, as any 
meals ordered and not taken will still be charged by the kitchen. 

Thank you for your co-operation 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


